OP \$315.00 87016100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radical Candor, Inc.		10/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kim Scott
Street Address:	12846 Viscano Road
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87016100	RADICAL CANDOR
Serial Number:	87016106	OBNOXIOUS AGGRESSION
Serial Number:	87016112	RUINOUS EMPATHY
Serial Number:	87016117	MANIPULATIVE INSINCERITY
Serial Number:	87016119	CHALLENGE DIRECTLY
Serial Number:	87016123	CARE PERSONALLY
Serial Number:	87228447	RADICAL CANDOR
Serial Number:	87228453	OBNOXIOUS AGGRESSION
Serial Number:	87228455	RUINOUS EMPATHY
Serial Number:	87228479	MANIPULATIVE INSINCERITY
Serial Number:	87228477	CHALLENGE DIRECTLY
Serial Number:	87228476	CARE PERSONALLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: kfennessy@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kathleen Fennessy
Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

TRADEMARK

900472329 REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0250

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69536-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Fennessy	
SIGNATURE:	/kfennessy/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment - Radical Candor, Inc. to Kim Scott#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - Radical Candor, Inc. to Kim Scott#page2.tif source=TM Assignment - Radical Candor, Inc. to Kim Scott#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0251 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made by and between Radical Candor, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, (Assignor"), and Kim Scott, a U.S. Individual (the "Assignee").

In exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, effective as of the date signed below, and Assignee hereby

accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks

and applications and registrations thereof identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks")

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to

Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the trademarks, including,

without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the

date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and

for its own benefit. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of Assignor, or that

portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and

assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all

Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence

to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the

extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ISIGNATURE/NOTARY BLOCK ON FOLLOWING PAGE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0252

This 31 day of $0c+$, 2018	
Radical Candor, Inc. (Assignor) By:	
STATEOF CA)) SS COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
NOTAR	Y ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for and acknowledged 2018.	SANTA CLARA County, State of CA, personally appeared the execution of this instrument this 31 day of oct.
	Notary Public
	MAULTIC ANDL PANDET Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Det 10 12018	Resident of SARVIA CLARA County
MAULIK ANIL PANDIT COMM. #2089752 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. #20, 10, 2018 My Comm. #20, 10, 2018	

SCHEDULE A

SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

		Reg. Number
Trademark Name	Serial Number	
RADICAL CANDOR	87/016100	5210735
OBNOXIOUS AGGRESSION	87/016106	5210737
RUINOUS EMPATHY	87/016112	5210738
MANIPULATIVE INSINCERITY	87/016117	5210739
CHALLENGE DIRECTLY	87/016119	5210740
CARE PERSONALLY	87/016123	5210741
RADICAL CANDOR	87/228447	
OBNOXIOUS AGGRESSION	87/228453	
RUINOUS EMPATHY	87/228455	
MANIPULATIVE INSINCERITY	87/228479	
CHALLENGE DIRECTLY	87/228477	
CARE PERSONALLY	87/228476	

DMS EROSS 10848861v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 11/01/2018